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THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY PLANNING, AND WORKS,
HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOp·
MENT (SHRI K. K. SHAH) : (a) to (c).
A statement is laid on the Table of the House. [Placed in Library. See No. LT·
1697/69].

011 Explontion in Surma Valley of Tripura

• S82. SHRI MANIBHAI J. PATEL :
SHRI P. M. SA YEED :

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME·
TALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal under the consideration of the Oil and Natural Gas Commission for e,tending its activities for search of oil in the Surma valley of Tripura;

(b) if so. whether the experts consider the possibility of a large reserves of oil there;
and

(c) ifso. the further details of the proposal?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME·
TALS (SHRI D. R. CHAVAN) : (a)
There is no Surma valley in Tripura.

(b) There is a possibility of linding large hydrocarbon deposits in Tripura.

(c) The Commission propose to test some of the structures ty drilling.

Enquiries aRalnst donors and contrIbutors to 'Patriot' and 'LInk'

·58~. SHRI JAI SINGH:
SHRI YAMUNA PRASAD

MANDAL:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be plea.<;ed to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 2~02 on the 10th March.
1969 and state:

(a) whether the enquiries rClIllrding the donors and contributors to the newspapers 'Patriot' and 'Link' have since been comple·
ted; and

(b) if so, tbe details tbereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FINANCE (Shri P, C.
Sethi): (a) Not yet. Sir.

(b) Doc5 not arise.
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all Wells drilled bv Oil India I.td. and Oil and Natural Gas Commission

"585. SHRI HIMATSINGKA: Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMI-CALS I.ND MINES AND METALS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of oil wells drilled by the Oil India LId. and by the Oil and Natural Gas Commission in the different areas separately during the last three years;

(b) the number of wells found productive in respect of oil an(gas and the number of them found dry;

(c) the expenditure incurred in the said drilling process by each of the agencies; and

(d) whether the exploration projects undertaken by the Oil and Natural Gas CommISSIon have been comparatively less successful and if so, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS AND MINES AND ME-
TALS (SHRI D. R. C1~AVAN): (a)
Number of oil wells in the different areas separately drilled by the Oil and Natural Gas Commission and Oil India Limited durinfl the last three years arc \liven below:

Area

Gujarat
Assam
West Bengal
Tamil Nadu &

Pondicherry
Rajasthan
Punjab

O.N. O. I. L. Total
G. C. wells

drilled

183
85

I

(,

4
2

281

53

53

183
138

I

6
4
2

334

(b) Out of these, 183 wells proved to be oil bearing, 15 wells were gas bearing, 73 were dry and the remaining 59 under test.

(c) During the last thrcc years the expenditure incurred by each of the agencies is as follows :-

Rs.
lakhs

(I) Oil & Natural Gas Commission 6766.00

(2) Oil India Limited 1043 82

7809' 82

(d) No, Sir.
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